## 506029793 04/24/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6076508

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
BAR NONE KITCHEN PRODUCTS, LLC	04/23/2020	

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HAVISHAM BOYE AND BROWN, LLC	
Street Address:	310 LITCHFIELD ROAD	
City:	NORFOLK	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06058	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16532909	
Application Number:	15583637	
Application Number:	62331206	
Application Number:	62421860	
Application Number:	12771111	
Application Number:	14482526	
PCT Number:	US1730401	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (844)670-6009

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 5127704200

Email:mjovel@dickinson-wright.comCorrespondent Name:DICKINSON WRIGHT PLLC

Address Line 1: 1825 EYE ST., NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 900

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	85397-10
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL E. NOE
SIGNATURE:	/Michael E. Noe/
DATE SIGNED:	04/24/2020

506029793 REEL: 052484 FRAME: 0582

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=BNKP - Executed Mass Assignment#page1.tif

source=BNKP - Executed Mass Assignment#page2.tif

source=BNKP - Executed Mass Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 052484 FRAME: 0583

### ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION provided by HAVISHAM BOYE AND BROWN, LLC, 310 Litchfield Road, Norfolk, Connecticut, 06058 (bereinafter called "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, BAR NONE KITCHEN PRODUCTS, LLC, ("ASSIGNOR") does hereby ASSIGN, SELL AND CONVEY to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to those United States patents and patent applications, and International patent applications listed on Appendix A as attached, and including:

- All applications for patent or like protection on said inventions that have now been or may in the future be made by us or our legal representatives, including any continuation, continuation-in-part and any other utility applications that may be based on these inventions, whether in the United States of America or any other place anywhere in the world.
- 2. All patents and like protection that have now been or may in the future be granted on said inventions to us or our legal representatives, whether in the United States of America or in any other country or place anywhere in the world;
- 3. All substitutions for and divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, reissues, extensions, and the like of said applications and patents and like grants, including without limitation, those obtained or permissible under past, present and future laws and statutes;
- 4 All rights of action on account of past, present and future unauthorized use of said inventions and for infringement of said patents and like protection.
- The right in ASSIGNEE to file in its name applications for patents and like prosection for said inventions in any country or countries foreign to the United States; and
- All international rights of priority associated with said inventions, applications, patents and like protection;

and covenant that we our beirs, legal representatives, assigns, administrators, and executors, will, at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, execute all papers and perform such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to give ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full benefit of this Assignment.

1

ASSIGNOR:

BAR NONE KITCHEN PRODUCTS, LLC P.O. Box 56

Norfolk, Connecticut 06058

Jennie K. Brown

" - CEO, Bar None Kitchen Products, LLC

\*\*\*\*\*\*\*

# <u>APPENDIX A</u>

APPLICATION NO	FILE	TITLE	PATENT NO.	ISSUE DATE
12/771,111	April 30, 2010	System, Method and Apparatus for Cutting Foods	8,857,325	Oct. 14. 2014
14/482,526	Sept. 10.	System, Method and Apparatus for Cutting Foods	9,763,457	Sept. 19, 2017
62/331,206	May 3, 2016	Food Cutting System, Method and Apparatus	NA	NA
15/583,637	May 1,	Food Processing System and Interchangeable Actuated Accessories	10,413,129	Sept. 17, 2019
62/421,860	Nov. 14, 2016	Food Processing System and Interchangeable Actusted Accessories	NA	NA
PCT/US2017/030401	May 1, 2017	Food Processing System and Interchangeable Actuated Accessories	N/A	NA
1817982.0 (GB)	May 1,	Food Processing System and Interchangeable Actuated Accessories	NA	NA
11 2017 002 321.1 (DE)	May 1.	Food Processing System and Interchangeable Actuated Accessories	<b>V</b> A	NA
16/532,909	Aug. 6, 2019	Food Processing System and Interchangeable Actuated Accessories	Pending	Pending

3

PATENT REEL: 052484 FRAME: 0586